Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	PECORDATION FORM COVER SH 11-04-1998	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
		Attorney Docket No. 101870
To the Assistant Commission	100867738	ocument or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Robert HAYTON B. Additional name(s) of conveyin attached?	ROLLS-ROYCE 65 Buckingham London SW1E England	Gate ⊃
3. A. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment Mo	erger D Addi	
Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: October 1	_ Change of Name	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4. A. If this document is being filed B. Patent Application No.(s) 9/17946	1	nution date of the application is: October 13, 1998 nt No.(s) s ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.		ber of applications and patents involved:1
Name:James A. Oliff		l fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 used (Check No62078)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223	8. Credit any	overpayment or charge any underpayment to count number 15-0461.
BAZZ 00000108 09179425 40.00 OP		
the original document. James A. Oliff Registration	lief, the foregoing information is true and 1 No. 27,075	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: October 27, 1998
Togasiduoi	•	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) PAUL ROBERT HAYTON (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(1) PAUL ROBERT HAYTON (5) (6) (7) (7)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4) (8)	
		(1) PAUL ROBERT HAYTON (5) (6) (7) (8) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$!.00) and other good and valuable (**)	considerations
		paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does a and set over to	ssign, transfer
(9)	Insert Name	and set over to	
(-)	of Assignee	(9) <u>ROLLS-ROYCE plc</u>	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, ENGLAND	
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un	ited States, its
		territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for p	
(11)	Incort Identification	Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case	(11) JOINT SEAL FOR A GAS TURBINE ENGINE EXHAUST DUCT	
	Number or Foreign		
	Application Number	(Case No 101870) for which the undersigned has(have) executed an application for patent in the Un	nited States of
		America	nica States of
(12)	Insert Date of		
	Signing of Application	(12) on <u>October 13, 1998</u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13) US application Serial Number	
` ′	Identification for		
	filed applications	filed October 27, 1998	
United Assign that he	to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned here States resulting from sai ee of the entire interest, as has (they have) not execu 6) The undersigned here	gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validative acts and all Letters and application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said the hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein and and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. The green grant(s) the firm of OLIFF AND BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment of the united States Patent and Traction.	s Patents of the d Assignee, as n assigned, and ent any further
	In witness whereof, exe	ecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	13th October 1998	Name of Inventor Paul Robert Hayton.	(SEAL)
		Name of Inventor	(OF AT)
		Name of Inventor	
		Name of Inventor	
Date _		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date _		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
		Name of Inventor	
Date _		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
If neith		I preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the USA (b) a US Consul if out the at least two witnesses who also sign here:	side the USA.
		Witness Dhille	
Date _	1300 98	Witness Co.	

PATENT REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 10/27/1998